
   

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

M iam i Divi

Plaintiffs,

VS.

STUDENT A1D CENTER, INC . ,RAM IRO

FERNANDEZ-M ORIS, and DAM IEN

Al-vAu z,

Defendants.

DEFAULT JUDGM ENT AND ORDER FOR PERM ANENT INJUNCTION AND OTHER

EOUITABLE RELIEF AS TO DEFENDANT DAM IEN ALVAREZ

On M ay 23, 2016, Plaintiffs Federal Trade Commission and Oftsce of the Attorney

General, State of Florida, Depm ment of Legal Affairs, filed a Complaint for Permanent

Injunction and Other Equitable Relief against Defendants Student Aid Center, Inc., Ramiro

Fernandez-M oris, and Damien Alvarez. The Complaint alleges that Defendants engagtd in

unfair or deceptive acts or practices in violation of Section 5(a) of the Federal Trade Commission

Act, the Telemarketing Sales Rule, and the Florida Deceptive and Unfair Trade Practices Act.



   

Trade Commission Forensic Accountant Thomms VanW azer and other written submissions of

Plaintiffs, the Court tlnds the nmount of Defendant Student Aid Center
, lnc.'s unjust gains from

its unlawful pradices is the net revtnue of $35,332,438 (total sales of $38,371,537.33 less total

sales returns of $2,985,098.83). Plaintiffs are entitled to equitable monetary relief against

Damien Alvarez in the amount of $35,332,438. It is further

ORDERED that Defendant Alvarez is permanently rtstrained and enjoined from

advertising, marketing, promoting, offering for sale, or selling, ox assisting others in the

advertising, marktting, promoting, offering for sale, or selling of any secured or unsecurtd debt






